

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM (M) No. 592/2024
CrlM No. 1205/2024

Mohd. Qasim

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Waheed Choudhary, Advocate.

V/s

Mohd. Aslam and another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Shahrukh Rashid, Advocate for R-1.
Mr. Aftab Gulzar, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
18.12.2024

Reply has been filed on behalf of respondent No. 2, however the same is not traceable. Copy of the same has been furnished to this Court which has been taken on record.

It has been brought to the notice of this Court by learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 1 that reply stands filed before the Registry on 17.12.2024, however the same is not traceable.

Registry is directed to trace out, scan and place the same on record.

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration on 21.02.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
18.12.2024
Renu