

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 592/2024

Mohd. Qasim

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Waheed Choudhary, Advocate

V/s

Mohd. Aslam and Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Shahrukh Rashid, Advocate
Mr. Mehtab Gulzar, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.02.2025.

Response stands filed.

List for consideration on **24.03.2025.**

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
21.02.2025.
Riya